SICOM3170
7+3G Port Gigabit Managed Industrial Ethernet Switch
SICOM3170 is an ultra low power consumption (less than 8 Watts),
Managed Industrial Ethernet switch. This dual slot Ethernet switch
is designed to slide into an open Detector Chassis Slot of any
Signal cabinet. This Managed Industrial Ethernet Switch is widely
deployed in SCADA and OSS networks around world. This proven
ultra low power consumption switch (Green Product - RoHS)

Simplifying Industrial Communication
Ordering Information
Power Requirements
Power input: Universal power supply 9-36VDC (12VDC, 24VDC)
Power consumption: <8W
Physical Characteristics
Casing: IP40 protection
Aluminum housing fanless design
Dimensions (WxHxD): 58x114x205mm (2.28x4.49x8.07 in.)
(Including the handle)
Weight: 0.8kg (1.764 pound)
Installation: Rail installation in Caltrans TEES (170/332) cabinet
Environmental Limits
Operating Temperature: -40 to 85°C (-40 to 185°F)
Storage Temperature: -40 to 85°C (-40 to 185°F)
Ambient Relative Humidity: 0 to 95% (non-condensing)
Approvals
IEC61000-4-2 (ESD): ±8KV contact discharge, ±15KV air discharge
IEC61000-4-3 (RS): 10V/M (80-1000MHz)
IEC61000-4-4 (EFT): ±4KV power line, ±2KV data line
Model Description
SICOM3170-2GX-GE-7T Managed traffic Ethernet switch with 2 Gigabit SFP slots, 1 10/100/1000Base-T(X) ports, RJ45 connector and
7 10/100Base-T(X) ports, RJ45 connector, 9-36VDC, -40 to 85°C operating temperature
Model Description
SM-GSFP-LX/LC-550 SFP module, 1 x 1000M Multi Mode, LC Connector, 1310nm, 550m
SM-GSFP-LX/LC-10      SFP module, 1 x 1000M Single Mode, LC Connector, 1310nm, 10km
SM-GSFP-LH/LC-40      SFP module, 1 x 1000M Single Mode, LC Connector, 1310nm, 40km
SM-GSFP-ZX/LC-60      SFP module, 1 x 1000M Single Mode, LC Connector, 1550nm, 60km
SM-GSFP-ZX/LC-80      SFP module, 1 x 1000M Single Mode, LC Connector, 1550nm, 80km
Optional Gigabit SFP Modules
Power supply: 9-36VDC (12VDC, 24VDC)
IEC61000-4-5 (Surge): power line ±4KV CM/ ±2KV DM, data line ±2KV
IEC61000-4-6 (CS):3V (10KHZ-150KHZ),10V (150KHz-80MHz)